# Name

5 Dom Hernandez
6 Malakai Samuelu
7 Junior Faualo

8 Gabriel Duenas
9 Elias Faitala

10 Gannon Ginnis
11 Kamal Johnson
12 Brynna Nixon

13 Kacey Koehn

14 Richard Pedroza
16 Ethan Policar

17 Fredi Melchor
18 Tuni Scanlan

19 Jay'Vonn Harper-Brooks

20 Judah Graham
22 Trey Brown

23 Noah Sibal

25 Trey Woodland
29 Angel Esparza
30 Kieran Cruz

31 Pita Teaupa

33 Lemu Ale

34 RJ Edwards

36 Yonathon Ramos
40 Matthew Schwaerzler
43 Gavin Knapp

44 Ryan Maileoi

45 Teigan Jansen

Head Coach
Kent Nevin

Assistants
Arnoldo Arostegui
Trevor Barnett
Patrick Gilbert
Von Moroz
Shane Nixon
Travis Ohlde
Bob Rowe
Monike Sarte
Brenden Shallow
Waylon Tulip

Height Weight Position Year

5'6"
6' 1"
6' 0"
511"
5' 10"
6' 2"
52"
5' 10"
6' 0"
5' 10"
6' 1"
57
58"
58"
61"
59"
5'5"
58"
5'6"
58"
58"
5' 10"
59"
59"
6' 0"
58"
58"
5' 10"

Manager
Anna Howe
Amie Howe

Athletic Trainer

JanAi Lundquist
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145
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160
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180
190
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Cheer Advisor

Darcia Calhoun

Cheerleaders
Abby Barber
Gia Briscoe
Elee Calhoun
Mauri Church

Majesta Freer

Aiyanna Hampton

Madison Hart
Sarah Hiatt

Nathan Johnson

Cameron Ours
TJ Rolen
Hannah Tuliau

Carley Wahlgren

Casey White

Malia Woolliscroft

Sophia Yeun
Skyla Younger

11
10
11
11
11
12
10
10
11
10
12
10
11
10
11
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11
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10
10
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11
10
12
12
11
11

# Name

46 Sekai Samuelu

47 Daein Ashwood
49 Clayton Calhoun
50 Trystan Cruz

52 Lawrence Barber
53 Nathan Rodriguez
54 Trevan Severy

55 Elian Ramos

56 Caleb Nu'u

57 Lupeti Sarte

58 Eneliko Maileoi

59 Ryan Moreno

65 Emilio Alcantara-Ramos
66 Justin Shirts

67 Chase Johnson
68 Jose Ruiz-Torres
72 Miguel Caballero
73 Zachary Kolokithas
74 Soli Paleso'o

76 Billy Rowe

77 Alex Nixon

79 Jonah McGary

85 Clayton Barnett
87 Aaron Smith

88 Brian Magenyi

93 Tevyn DeGiobbi
99 Sam Hart

Superintendent
Kevin Alfano

Principal
Brandon Bakke

Asst Principal
Paige Carroll
Doug Gonzalez

Athletic Director
Shane Nixon

School Board Member

lesha Kidd
Chelsea Bjorkman
Kimberly Yee
Cheryl Reid-Simons
Tracie Rees
Athletic Trainer
JanAi Lundquist

School Media
John Shula

FHS Yearbook
Laura Ramos
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Height Weight Position Year

6' 4" 220 TE/OLB 12
6' 2" 220 TE/OLB 10
6' 0" 155 WR/OLB 12
57 190 OL/DL 12
5'5" 225 OL/DL 11
5'6" 180 OL/DL 11
5' 10" 190 FB/MLB 11
5'8" 180 OL/DL 12
57 235 OL/DL 10
6' 2" 270 OL/DL 12
59" 290 OL/DL 11
511" 210 oo 11
59" 215 OL/DL 10
6' 0" 180 OL/DL 12
6' 2" 280 OL/DL 12
6" 3" 265 OL/DL 10
6' 0" 320 OL/DL 12
5' 10" 230 OL/DL 11
6' 4" 275 OL/DL 12
6' 3" 240 OL/DL 11
6' 2" 275 C/DL 12
6' 4" 255 OL/DL 10
6' 3" 220 OL/DL 10
61" 220 TE/OLB 11
6' 4" 190 TE/OLB 12
57" 130 OL/DL 10
5' 10" 160 WR/LB 12

Proudly Supports
High School
Athletics

Edgewood Location
(253) 952-0233

Show pride, class, spirit, and respect ~ Display modesty in victory and graciousness in defeat ~ Enjoy the game and promote good
sportsmanship.
Please keep your comments positive, let the players play, coaches coach, and the officials officiate.



